

EXECUTIVE ORDER 65

(Relating to the Revocation of the Burnett County Seat Proclamation of Acting Governor Martin J. Schreiber Dated November 25, 1977)

WHEREAS, Upon the receipt of statutorily required legal notification and attestation from Burnett County Officials, Acting Governor Martin J. Schreiber was compelled by Section 59.11 Wisconsin Statutes to issue his Proclamation designating and establishing the Town of Siren as the County Seat of Burnett County, and

WHEREAS, Acting Governor Martin J. Schreiber on November 25, 1977, pursuant to Section 59.11(3) Wisconsin Statutes, did issue such Proclamation causing the same to be published in the official state paper, and

WHEREAS, on October 3, 1978, Circuit Judge Douglas S. Moodie, presiding over the Circuit Court for Burnett County, State of Wisconsin, in Case No. 312, ruled inter alia, that such Proclamation of Acting Governor Martin J. Schreiber is declared void.

NOW, THERFORE, I, MARTIN J. SCHREIBER, Acting Governor of the State of Lisconsin, do hereby revoke and declare null and voi coclamation issued November 25, 1977, which design as the County of Burnett County, Wisconsin.

IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this twenty-nineth day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-eight.

MARTIN J. SCHREIBER

Acting Governor

VerderCEIVED